12.15.9[™] Tab settings \$ \$ \$ \$ \$

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa

₉₇ 10-23-1998



100858670

A30997

tached original documents or copy thereof.

| | Name of conveying party(ies): | dress of receiving party(ies): |
|-------------------------------------|--|---|
| /0 | Mercos M. Lederman | Name: Read-Rite Corporation |
| DEC | 5 mg (S) | Internal Address: |
| RAD | 3 | Intellectual Property Department |
| | 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| | ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | Street Address: 345 Los Coches Street |
| | ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | |
| | ☐ Other | City: Milpitas State: CA ZIP: 95035 |
| | Execution Date: 12/3/97 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| | If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/3/97 | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | , | |
| | | |
| | Additional numbers attac | chad? Dives Milino |
| | | |
| | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| | Name: Nathan N. Kallman | |
| | Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 |
| | | |
| | | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | Street Address: 20900 Sarahills Drive | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | City: Saratoga State: CA ZIP: 95070 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou |
| ļ | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| | | |
| 12/22/1 03 FC | 997 STHORNTD 00000286 08885283 8 9. Statement and signature. | |
| | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| Nathan N. Kallman Nathan & Kalluran | | nd Kallwan 12/8/197 |
| | Name of Person Signing | Signature Date 7 |
| 1 | | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: |

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT

REEL: 9521 FRAME: 0525

ASSIGNMENT

| For good and valuable consideration, re | |
|---|-------------------------------|
| acknowledged, I, Marcos M. Lederman | of San Francisco, California |
| , her | eby sell, assign and transfer |
| to Read-Rite Corporation , a I | |
| having a place of business at 345 Los Coches S | Street, Miloitas, CA 95035 |
| its successors and assigns, the entire right, t | title and interest throughout |
| the world in my invention in | |
| Spin Valve Magnetoresistive Sensor For Hi | igh Temperature |
| Environment Using Rhodium Manganese | |

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 3 day of local 1994

Marcos M. Lederman (Full Name)

State of CAMBORNIA) ss.

County of Santa Clasa)

On this 300 day of December, in the year 1997, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Marcos Lederma, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary's signature



PATENT REEL: 9521 FRAME: 0526

RECORDED: 12/15/1997